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“Technical Assistance
for Strengthening RPGCL
Through CNG as
Transportation fuel for
Environmental Improvement”

Technical Assistance for
Development of Codes and
Standards of CNG Refulling

Station and Vehicle Conversion
Workshop in Bangladesh.

( )

Techno Economic
Feasibility Study and
Engineering Services

for Construction of

Land Based LNG
Terminal at Moheskhali
(North Side of Sonadia
Island) Cox’s Bazar
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Hyundai Engineering Co. Ltd.

Design, Procurement & Construction SGFL-
Condensate Light NGL mixed stream NGL ,
LPG, , MS , HSD

mixed stream NGL
Light NGL Feed stream Propane Heavy component
De-butanizer LPG MS
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. ) Technical Assistance for Strengthening RPGCL through Training
On CNG Transportation Fuel for Environment Improvement
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) Technical Assistance for Development of Codes and Standards of

CNG Refueling Station and Vehicle Conversion Workshop in
Bangladesh.

The main objective of this TA project is to cover sharing of information
between Rupantarita Prakritik Gas Company Limited (RPGCL) of
Bangladesh and the Gas Authority of India Limited (GAIL) in the fields of
(1) information regarding safety code in the use of CNG as an authomotive
fuel, (ii) standards for conversion equipment and filling stations, (iii) repair
and maintenance standards and regulation related to conversion and the use
of CNG equipment for the transport sector; and (iv) standardized layouts for
CNG filling stations.

) Consultancy services on (i) information regarding safety code in the use of CNG as an
automotive fuel, (i1) standards for conversion equipment and filliing stations, (iii) repair and
maintenance standards and regulation related to conversion and the use of CNG equipment
for the transport sector; and (iv) standardized layouts for CNG filling stations.

Study tour of 3 RPGCL Engineers to India.

Workshop/seminar of 100 participants on CNG safety.

Procurement of Office Equipment.

~ A~ A~

) Consultancy services on (i) information regarding safety code in the use of CNG as an
automotive fuel, (i1) standards for conversion equipment and filling stations, (ii1) repair and
maintenance standards and regulations related to conversion and the use of CNG equipement
for the transport sector; and (iv) standardized layouts for CNG filling stations.

Study tour of 3 RPGCL Engineers to India.

Workshop/seminar of 100 participants on CNG safety.

Procurement of Office Equipment.

~ A~ A~
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Completed Procurement and installation of NGL Fractionation Plant under Turn-key
contract.

Engaged international consulting firm for engineering, Management and Construction
Supervision Services.

Completed construction of functional building.

Construction of single storied residential building could not be undertaken.



Asian Development Bank (ADB), Nordic Development Fund
(NDF)




Referral CNG Conversion Workshop Building,

CNG Conversion Workshop



( )

. ) Techno Economic Feasibility Study and Engineering Services for
Construction of Land Based LNG Terminal at Moheskhali (North Side of
Sonadia Island) Cox’s Bazar :

o BOOT (Buid Own Operate and Transfer) Land
Based LNG Terminal
o Pre-Feed (Pre-Front End Engineering Design)

e Site selection study;

e Pre-Feed;

o Data Collection of Geotechnical Survey, Oceanographic Survey,
Wave Transformation Calculation, Structural Design Calculation,
Dynamic Mooring Analysis, Channel Sedimentation Simulation etc;

e Environmental Impact Analysis (EIA);

¢ Relocation and Re-settlement Study;

¢ Project Cost Estimation;

e Economic Analysis, Financial Analysis and Project Risk Analysis;

e RFP (Request For Proposal) Document Preparation for Terminal
Developer Selection on BOOT basis;

e Capacity Building Training;

. ( )- : ;
. « ) . ;

. /

e China Huanqiu Contracting and Engineering
Corporation (HQC) “China CAMC Engineering
Company Ltd”

e 7 ( )



. Procurement of an individual Legal Consultant for LNG terminal
development, LNG import and other LNG activities.

I I

% ( )

( : );

- Drafting of TUA & IA, finalizing TUA and IA with the Land Based Terminal
Developer for Matarbari land based terminal development project

- Drafting of new LNG SPA, negotiation and finalization of LNG SPA with LNG
supplier from different sources

- Drafting, negotiation and finalization of new GSA for Cross Border Gas import

- Legal Advice on existing Contracts or any other relevant issues.

, G. Thomas (Tom) West Jr-
(Amendment-1)

> [LNG Sale and Purchase Agreement (SPA)]
SPA Qatar Energy

Trading LLC SPA Qatar Energy Trading LLC
> LNG SPA

SPA oQT SPA

oQT
> LNG SPA SPA
LNG SPA
Excelerate Gas Marketing Ltd. SPA

>

Standard LNG Sale and Purchase Agreement (SPA)
» Total Energies Gas and power Asia Private Ltd.
Confidential Agreement (CA)

Total Energies Gas and power Asia Private Ltd. CA
» Summit Oil & Shipping Co Ltd SPA
SPA I

Summit Oil & Shipping Co Ltd SPA




> Term Sheet

Excelerate Global Operation, LLC Term Sheet for
Payra LNG Terminal use Agreement and Gas Transportation Services Agreement
> TUA A TUA A

Summit LNG Terminal Il Co. Ltd.

> Master Sale and Purchase Agreement (MSPA)
>
» 0OQ Trading Limited (OQT) late payment interest Invoice
MLNG Expansion:
> MLNG Expansion Deed of Amendment no.1 to the LNG Terminal
Use Agreement (TUA) Excelerate Energy
Bangladesh Ltd. Deed of Amendment no.1 to the LNG Terminal Use Agreement (TUA)
( ) ) - , /
" ( ) , ( )”
> Land-Based LNG Terminal
RFP- , Terminal Use Agreement (TUA), Implementation
Agreement (lA), Land Lease Agreement (LLA)- Share Subscription and
Shareholder’'s Agreement (SSSA) Bidder RFP Clarification
Response
Qatar Energy Trading White Paper (Position Paper)
> Indian Oil Company Ltd. (IOCL) H-energy
RLNG SA
> Dipon Infrastructure Services Ltd (DISL)- R-
LNG GSA Review
» Emirates National Oil Company (ENOC) SPA
SPA ENOC
SPA’ ENC -
> Standard LNG SPA Perintis Akal, Malaysia Terms & condition price
[/ Perintis Akal, Malaysia SPA
> RusChem Alliance NonDisclosure Agreement
» Gunvor Singapore Pte Ltd. Singapore ( ) LNG LNG SPA
Gunvor Singapore Pte Ltd. Singapore Term and Condition Price Negotiation
/1 LNG SPA
> Terminal Use Agreement (TUA)
Implementation Agreement (1A)
() :
> Brunei Energy Services & Trading Sdn Bhd ("BEST") - LNG SPA Review
/ BEST
> - Summit LNG Terminal  Hull Downtime Period “Contractual
Obligation of Pertobangla & Summit” Report
» EEBL Disagreement EEBL Council Review
» MSPA
>
Tender
» OQT Short Term LNG LNG SPA
> EEBL Disagreement EEBL

Settlement recommendation Letter

(SPA), TUA, 1A
Negotiation EMRD, Petrobangla RPGCL-
( ) ()
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Reconstruction of Ground
Floor Slab of Cylinder Retest
Area and Several other
Repair Works of Zonal
Workshop, RPGCL, Donia,
Dhaka

%

%

Relocation and Reinstallation
with Maintenance repair and
Servicing of Cylinder Retest
Unit of Zonal Workshop
RPGCL, Donia, Dhaka

%

%




LNG Fundamentals

LNG Terminal Organization

LNG Cold/Cryogenic Energy Utilization

Advanced Office Management

Oil &Gas Network Analysis SCADA and Leak
Detection







) Environment & Safety

Lube oil Solid wastage
( )
Safety code
Tank
Solid
wastage ( )
Safety code
Tank
/ (Accident/Incident)
( ):
)
)
)
)
/
/ /
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F. gz oAifa:

S, @rAfRE ewEReEs: www. rpgcl.org.bd

2. Sremdel 3oEEs e 393 Local Area Net Work (LAN), WiFi, Access Pointer (AP)

O, FIH 7 bb-0-Croe 958y

o, IFBHI @32 A fJaad :

Desktop Computer

Server

Laptop

Printer

Scanner

Spot Purchase of LNG
from Master Sales
and Purchase
Agreement (MSPA)
signed companies.

Live a Software for Receiving, Evaluation & Report Preparation
System for Spot Purchase of LNG from Master Sales and Purchase
Agreement (MSPA) signhed companies.

/

:Windows10 Windowsl11l

: MS Word, MS Excel, Power Point, Access

: Autocad-2013, Zoom

/ Software ,
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Email ID Designation e-GP Role
1 md@rpgcl.org.bd Managing Director Hope
2 md.Ing@rpgcl.org.bd Managing Director
3 gmadmin@rpgcl.org.bd General Manager (Admin)
4 gmcng@rpgcl.org.bd General Manager (CNG)
5 gmfin@rpgcl.org.bd General Manager (Finance)
6 gming@rpgcl.org.bd General Manager (LNG)
7 gmpnd@rpgcl.org.bd General Manager (P&D)
8 cosec@rpgcl.org.bd General Manager (Company Secretary)
9 gmoperation@rpgcl.org.bd General Manager (Operation) PE, TOC, TEC
10 planning@rpgcl.org.bd General Manager (P&D) PE, TOC, TEC
11 admin@rpgcl.org.bd General Manager (Admin)
12 dgmashu@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (ACHI) TOC, TEC
13 dgmcng@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (CNG)
14 dgmcss@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (CSS) PE, TOC, TEC
15 dgmest@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (Est.) PE, TOC, TEC
16 dgmhr@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (HR)
17 dgmplanning@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (Planning) TOC, TEC
18 dgmplantope@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (Plant Operation)
19 dgmsnl@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (S&L)
20 dgm_css@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (CSS) TOC, TEC
21 dgm_est@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (Est.) TOC, TEC
22 dgmdev@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (Development)
23 dgmcomaff@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (Company Affairs)
24 dgmesd@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (Engineering Services)
25 dgmplo@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (Plant Operation)
26 dgmmkt@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (Marketing)
27 dgming.ctg@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (LNG Chattagram)
28 dgm.planning@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (Planning)
29 dgm.accounts@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (Accounts)
30 dgm.pnm@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (Permission & Monitoring)
31 dgm.finance@rpgcl.org.bd DGM Finance
32 mukitche@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (LNG Sourcing)
33 jahi rul546@ rpgcl.org.bd DGM (LNG Operation MLNG and Contract management)
34 engr.s.kabir@rpgcl.org.bd DGM (LNG Operation SLNG and Contract management)
35 rahman.shafiql970@rpgcl.org.bd | DGM (CSS)
36 maccounts@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Accounts) TOC, TEC
37 managerbr@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Revenue)
38 mawayes@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Md. Abu Wayes)
39 mcworkshop@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Central Workshop)
40 mdeviht@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Dev&lht)
41 mest@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Est.) TOC, TEC
42 mimtiazkchy@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Coxsbazar)
43 mmorshed@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (MD)
44 mngr_tsmplng@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (TSMPLNG)
45 mplan@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Planning)
46 procurement@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Procurement)
47 shamim.ahmed@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Personnel)
48 sharifzaman@rpgcl.org.bd Engr. Chowdhury Sharif Zaman
49 starig@rpgcl.org.bd Stariq
50 wayes96@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (LNG)
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51 mses@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (SES)
52 mpersonnel@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Personnel)
53 mmaint@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Maintenance)
54 mes@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Environment & Safety)
55 mprod@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Production)
56 mfadmin@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Field Admin)
57 macktl@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Accounts-KTL)
58 mmktg@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Marketing)
59 mqc@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Quality Control)
60 | sukti@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (LNG)
61 jahangir.alam@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (LNG Reporting)
62 m.payroll@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Payroll)
63 m.procurement@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Procurement)
64 manager.store@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Store)
65 mfinance@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (Finance & Budget)
66 manager.mis@rpgcl.org.bd Manager (MIS)
67 manager.procurement@rpgcl.org.bd | Manager (procurement)
68 dmoperation@rpgcl.org.bd DM (Operation) TOC, TEC
69 | dmops@rpgcl.org.bd DM (Operation)
70 | dmcw@rpgcl.org.bd DM (Center Workshop)
71 dmcnf@rpgcl.org.bd DM (C&F)
72 ripon.che@rpgcl.org.bd ripon.che
73 | bm.khasbu@rpgcl.org.bd bm.khasbu
74 dm.mis@rpgcl.org.bd DM (MIS)
75 dm.development@rpgcl.org.bd DM (Development)
76 h.kobir@rpgcl.org.bd DM (Humayon Kobir)
77 | dm.procure@rpgcl.org.bd DM (Procurement)
78 rash.abdullah@rpgcl.org.bd DM (Mohammed Rashed Abdullah)
79 | atigur.rahman@rpgcl.org.bd DM (Md. Atiqur Rahman)
80 | mahboobur.rahman@rpgcl.org.bd A.K.M Mahboobur Rahman
81 rakibul.islam@rpgcl.org.bd Rakibul Islam
82 dm.planning@rpgcl.org.bd DM (Planning)
83 aeprod@rpgcl.org.bd Assistant Manager (Production)
84 | am.cworkshop@rpgcl.org.bd Assistant Manager (Central Workshop)
85 am.ict@rpgcl.org.bd Assistant Manager (ICT)
86 aedev@rpgcl.org.bd Assistant Engineer (Development) TOC, TEC
87 | amict@rpgcl.org.bd Assistant Manager (ICT)
88 | amprocure@rpgcl.org.bd Assistant Manager (Procurement) TOC, TEC
89 | amcnf@rpgcl.org.bd Assistant Manager (C&F)
90 rafiur.rahman@rpgcl.org.bd Rafiur Rahman
91 abm.momin@rpgcl.org.bd ABM Momin
92 ezaz.haque@rpgcl.org.bd Ezaz Haque
93 mehedi.hasan@rpgcl.org.bd Mehedi Hasan
94 | al.mozahid@rpgcl.org.bd Almozahid
95 | shanitasafwat@rpgcl.org.bd Shanita Safwat
96 masturaamina@rpgcl.org.bd Mastura Amina
97 | emonhossain@rpgcl.org.bd Emon Hossain
98 | zobayer.habib@rpgcl.org.bd Zobayer Habib
99 rakib.islam@rpgcl.org.bd Rakib Islam
100 | kakan.rana@rpgcl.org.bd Kakan Rana
101 | shainkh@rpgcl.org.bd Shainkh
102 | rabiul@rpgcl.org.bd Rabiul
103 | esrat@rpgcl.org.bd Esrat
104 | litan@rpgcl.org.bd Litan
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105 | mostafa.kamal@rpgcl.org.bd Mostafa Kamal

106 | ru.mahfuz@rpgcl.org.bd Mohammad Rahamat Ullah Mahfuz
107 | rakibul.hasan@rpgcl.org.bd Md. Rakibul Hasan

108 | antara.bhowmick@rpgcl.org.bd Antara Bhowmick

109 | litan.miah@rpgcl.org.bd Md. Litan Miah

110 | tislam@rpgcl.org.bd Md. Tarequl Islam

111 | prokash.karmoker@rpgcl.org.bd Prokash Karmoker

112 | mamun.abdullah@rpgcl.org.bd Abdullah-Al-Mamun

113 | rishul.rupom@rpgcl.org.bd Rishul Islam Rupom (Assistant Manager)
114 | fuad.ce@rpgcl.org.bd Fuad Hassan (Assistant Engineer, Civil)
115 | motaher.hossain@rpgcl.org.bd Motaher Hossain

116 | abdullah.maz@rpgcl.org.bd Abdullah Bin Maz

117 | h.shainkh@rpgcl.org.bd Hossain Bin Shainkh

118 | jahid.hasan@rpgcl.org.bd Md. Jahid Hasan

119 | imtiaz.a@rpgcl.org.bd Imtiaz Ahmmed

120 | gias.uddin@rpgcl.org.bd Md. Gias Uddin

121 | torikul.islam@rpgcl.org.bd Md. Torikul Islam

122 | e.arafat@rpgcl.org.bd Md. Eyeaser Arafat

123 | ajitdas@rpgcl.org.bd Ajit Das

124 | hasib@rpgcl.org.bd Md.Hasib-Ul-Ahsan

125 | reza@rpgcl.org.bd Md.Reazaul Karim

126 | zahidche@rpgcl.org.bd Zahidul Islam

127 | kazi.azim@rpgcl.org.bd Engr. Kazi Md. Anwarul Azim

128 | Ingcox@rpgcl.org.bd LNG Coxsbazar

129 | Ing.spotpurchase@rpgcl.org.bd Ing.spotpurchase

130 | aelngcox@rpgcl.org.bd Assistant Engineer (LNG-Coxs Bazar)
131 | saelngcox@rpgcl.org.bd Sub-Assistant Engineer (LNG-Coxs Bazar)
132 | aolng@rpgcl.org.bd Assistant Oficer (LNG)

133 | ming.omo@rpgcl.org.bd Operation Monitoring Officer (MLNG)
134 | sing.omo@rpgcl.org.bd Operation Monitoring Officer (SLNG)
135 | spoting.sa@rpgcl.org.bd spoting.sa spoting.sa

136 | Ing.matarbari@rpgcl.org.bd Matarbari Land Based LNG Terminal
137 | personnel.section@rpgcl.org.bd personnel section

138 | report@rpgcl.org.bd report

139 | zworkshop@rpgcl.org.bd Zonal Workshop

140 | cworkshop@rpgcl.org.bd Central Workshop

141 | ict@rpgcl.org.bd ICT
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